Wedvlucht:Hirson 14 juni(los 07.40uur).

In concours: 331 duiven.
Aantal deelnemers: 23.
Wind: Zuid.

Temperatuur:19 graden.

1 Joop Everts 273,303 20/4 2 0-1295668 11.01.50 1354,100 1000,0
2 Dawid Kuc 255,744 30/12 26 4-8219716 10.50.11 1344,721 991,0
3 Comb. Bosman 274,115 20/6 19 4-8615115 11.06.05 1330,016 982,0
4 Dawid Kuc 2 30 17 3-9114288v 10.53.13 1323,611 973,0
5 Dawid Kuc 3 30 3 4-8219723V 10.54.34 1314,426 964,0
6 Dawid Kuc 4 30 27 4-8219707V 10.56.17 1302,932 955,0
7 Comb. Haller 265,102 8/3 1 3-9124749v 11.04.37 1295,605 945,9
8 Gebr. Spekking 275,352 38/17 15 4-8244708v 11.12.40 1294,759 936,9
9 Dawid Kuc 5 30 25 4-8219739v 10.58.22 1289,248 927,9
10 R. Verheij 273,778 10/4 10 0-1296638 11.12.54 1285,947 918,9
11 B. Wenneker en Zn 282,116 22/5 10 3-9141970 11.19.36 1284,681 909,9
12 Sander Gemmink 279,819 9/3 4 2-8161219v 11.21.22 1264,053 900,9
13 Gebr. Spekking 2 38 12 4-8244788V 11.20.02 1251,411 891,9
14 R. Verheij 2 10 5 4-8246347 11.21.17 1237,228 882,9
15 Dawid Kuc 6 30 29 3-9114282vV 11.08.03 1229,242 873,9
16 Gebr. Spekking 3 38 9 4-8244702 11.25.04 1223,424 864,9
17 Comb. Haller 2 8 2 3-9140061V 11.17.02 1221,482 855,9
18 B. Wenneker en Zn 2 22 2 3-9120498 11.31.22 1219,346 846,38
19 Joop Steentjes 273,842 29/21 9 4-8246223 11.24.44 1218,518 837,8
20 B. Wenneker en Zn 3 22 7 4-8611708 11.31.38 1217,942 828,38
21 Comb. Ebbers Vazo 272,179 21/7 18 3-9141268V 11.24.24 1212,834 819,38
22 Gebr. Spekking 4 38 25 1-1718311 11.27.32 1210,161 810,38
23 Sander Gemmink 2 9 1 2-8274512v 11.31.29 1208,809 801,38
24 H.J. Messink 273,740 10/3 8 9-1461293 11.27.10 1205,018 792,8
25 Gebr. Spekking 5 38 21 2-8273090 11.28.44 1203,813 783,38
26 Gebr. Spekking 6 38 28 4-8244758 11.28.47 1203,549 774,8

27 B. Wenneker en Zn 4 22 19 3-9141812V 11.34.42 1202,028 765,8



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

M. Kerkhof

Comb. Bosman
Gebr. Spekking

B. Wenneker en Zn
Dawid Kuc

E. Huijink

Sander Gemmink
Comb. Bosman
Gebr. Spekking
Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
Gebr. Spekking

J. Bergervoet
Gerrit Jongerling
E. Huijink

Dawid Kuc

Dawid Kuc

R. Verheij

Comb. Ebbers Vazo
Joop Steentjes
Patrick Sticker
Gebr. Spekking
Patrick Sticker
Gebr. Spekking
Gebr. Spekking
Joop Steentjes
Dawid Kuc

Joop Everts

H.J. Messink

Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
Comb. Bosman
Gebr. Spekking
Comb. Ebbers Vazo
Comb. Ebbers Vazo
G. Pelgrim

E. Huijink

Joop Steentjes

Joop Steentjes

260,836
2
7
5
7
273,082
3

3

9

273,471

275,334
2

8

4
273,620
10
2
11
12
5

10

273,532
3

8

9/2
20
38
22
30

13/7

20
38
29
29
38
12/1
7/1
13
30
30
10
21
29
19/9
38
19
38
38
29
30
20
10
29
29
20
38
21
21
11/2
13
29

29

16

20

28

16

14

19

24

37

10

17

18

19

11

27

2-8272933

4-8225684V

0-1296555

3-9120403V

3-9114230V

4-8245111V

3-9141810V

4-8225673

4-8244789V

1-1717319

3-9141452

4-8244717V

2-8273143

3-9121843

4-8245122V

3-9114239

2-8244339V

3-9141718

3-9141235

4-8215848

3-9632268

4-8244781

4-8615271

0-1296528

4-8244765V

2-8273790

3-9114227

4-8245424

1-1201247v

2-8273764V

3-9141446

4-8227083

2-8273051

3-9141214

3-9141443

9-1460712

4-8245115

5-1468801V

1-1717345

11.

11

11

11

11.

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11

11

11

11

11

11.

11.

11

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

17.

.28

.30.

.36.

14

.30.

.37.

.32

.34.

.32

.33.

.34.

.33.

34

33.

18

18.

35.

34

.36

.36

.38.

.37

.39

40.

40.

.24.

.40.

40

41.

41.

42.

43

40.

41.

43.

43

44

44,

01

.55

05

08

.52

44

11

.27

11

.58

02

43

13

.50

07

.24

34

35

.20

.31

.29

52

.34

.31

15

15

41

30

.55

06

47

07

.22

48

05

58

.34

.39

40

1201,857
1197, 362
1196,749
1194, 732
1190, 244
1183,541
1179,759
1179,162
1175,797
1175,454
1175,118
1173,125
1172, 606
1172, 464
1171, 441
1170, 988
1170, 095
1162,128
1161,425
1157,811
1156, 997
1152, 744
1151,719
1149,615
1146,106
1139,819
1138,241
1136,393
1136,244
1135,800
1132, 591
1132,086
1131,429
1130,238
1128,909
1121,188
1121,182
1119,319

1119,244

756, 8
747,17
738,7
729,7
720,7
711, 7
702, 7
693,7
684,7
675,7
666,7
657,7
648, 6
639, 6
630, 6
621, 6
612, 6
603, 6
594, 6
585, 6
576, 6
567, 6
558, 6
549, 5
540, 5
531,5
522,5
513,5
504, 5
495,5
486,5
477,5
468,5
459,5
450, 4
441, 4
432, 4
423, 4

414,4



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Patrick Sticker
Dawid Kuc
G. Pelgrim

Joop Steentjes

Comb. Ebbers Vazo

M. Kerkhof
Patrick Sticker
Joop Steentjes
Gebr. Spekking

Comb. Haller

Comb. Ebbers Vazo

E. Huijink

E. Huijink

Lina Ratering
Joop Steentjes
Gebr. Spekking
Patrick Sticker
Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
Joop Steentjes
B. Gries

Dawid Kuc

Joop Steentjes
B. Gries

Joop Steentjes
H.J. Messink
Comb. Bosman

E. Huijink
Patrick Sticker
Comb. Bosman

B. Gries

Gebr. Spekking
Joop Steentjes
E. Huijink
Patrick Sticker
Joop Steentjes

Patrick Sticker

11

10

11

14

5
273,752
12
15
5
13
14
15
16
17
273,530
12
18
2

19

16

20

21

19
30
11
29

21

19
29

38

21
13
13
13/1
29
38
19
29
29
29
29
29
9/3
30

29

29
10
20
13
19

20

38
29
13
19
29

19

10

20

23

24

18

16

10

21

31

13

17

15

19

28

26

10

11

13

34

29

12

25

15

4-8245871

4-8219733V

0-1296378

4-8246256V

3-9141223

3-9140507

3-9632266V

4-8246212

4-8245189

4-8246103Vv

4-8244355V

4-8245107V

4-8616117V

2-8274081

1-1717305V

4-8244769V

4-8245872V

4-8246202

3-9141451v

8-1676899

6-1303709V

4-8246218

1-1714684Vv

4-8219748

8-1676936V

2-8274086

2-8273757

3-9140801V

4-8225638V

4-8245169

4-8245841V

4-8225661

1-1717825V

1-1718335V

4-8246252

4-8245108

3-9141494v

4-8246254

4-8245873V

11.

11

11.

11.

11.

11

11

11

11

11.

11.

11.

11.

11

11

11

11

11

11

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

45.

.31

48

48.

47.

.37.

.50.

.50.

.52

43

50.

52.

53

.54

.54.

.56.

.56.

.57.

.57.

57.

58.

58.

59

42

01.

01

02

02.

05

04.

06

08

10.

12

11.

11.

12.

14

14.

14

.55

.30

48

17

48

07

43

.38

.27

03

17

.24

11

39

12

05

15

19

41

01

44

.21

.34

46

.55

.20

16

.20

43

.21

.29

08

.34

55

57

42

.20

43

1115,704
1102, 740
1100, 734
1100, 650
1100, 607
1096, 838
1093, 915
1092,234
1089, 928
1088, 940
1088, 430
1082, 444
1077,673
1076, 958
1075, 365
1074, 754
1068, 420
1064,496
1064,220
1062,706
1061,333
1058, 393
1054, 675
1054, 324
1046,129
1044, 340
1043,869
1043, 747
1033,034
1031, 603
1027,291
1020, 915
1012,574
1010,219
1007,079
1004, 164
1003, 361

998,208

995,995

405, 4
396, 4
387,4
378,4
369, 4
360, 4
351,4
342,3
333,3
324,3
315, 3
306, 3
297,3
288, 3
279,3
270, 3
261,3
252,3
243,2
234,2
225,72
216, 2
207, 2
198, 2
189,2
180,2
171, 2
162,2
153,2
144,1
135,1
126,1
117,1
108,1

99,1

90,1

81,1

72,1

63,1



Comb. Ebbers Vazo
R. Verheij
Patrick Sticker
Gebr. Spekking
Joop Everts

Joop Everts

21

10

19

38

20

20

23

13

3-9141266

0-1296649

4-8245850V

4-8244775

3-9141017Vv

0-1295616V

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12

14.

15.

17

19

17

.22,

06

46

.29

.23

.55

01

992,934
992,789
986,061
985,571
983,397

969,101

54,1
45,0
36,0
27,0

18,0



